

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

GENE'A GRIFFITH, EXECUTRIX)
FOR THE ESTATE OF HOWARD E.)
GRIFFITH, DECEASED)

Plaintiff - Appellant)

- vs -)

AULTMAN HOSPITAL)

Defendant - Appellee)

CASE NO. :

On Appeal from the Stark County
Court of Appeals,
Fifth Appellate District,
Case No. 2013 CA 000142

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

TZANGAS PLAKAS MANNOS LTD

Lee E. Plakas (0008628)
Megan J. Frantz Oldham (0079378) – Counsel
of Record
Collin S. Wise (0089657)
220 Market Avenue South
Eighth Floor
Canton, Ohio 44702
Telephone: (330) 455-6112
Facsimile: (330) 455-2108
Email: lplakas@lawlion.com
mfrantzoldham@lawlion.com
cswise@lawlion.com

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellant

MILLIGAN PUASATERI CO., LPA

Richard S. Milligan (0016385)
4684 Douglas Circle – P.O. Box 35459
Canton, OH 44735
Telephone: (330) 526-0770
Facsimile: (330) 409-0249
Email: rmilligan@milliganpusateri.com

Counsel for Defendant-Appellee

**SUMMIT COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR
JUSTICE**

Mark C. Willis (0037843)
WILLIS & WILLIS CO., L.P.A.
670 West Market Street
Akron, Ohio 44303-1414
Telephone: (330) 434-5297
Facsimile: (330) 434-5248
Email: mark@willislegal.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
II. EXPLANATION OF WHY THIS IS A CASE OF PUBLIC OR GREAT GENERAL INTEREST	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
V. ARGUMENTS IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSITION OF LAW	3
A. <u>PROPOSITION OF LAW NUMBER 1: WHEN A STATUTORY DEFINITION IS CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS, IT SHOULD NOT BE JUDICIALLY CONSTRAINED SO AS TO FRUSTRATE THE PURPOSE OF THE STATUTORY RIGHT THE DEFINITION SERVES.</u>	3
VI. CONCLUSION	7
VII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Deaton v. McIntosh, 612 N.E.2d 1316, 82 Ohio App.3d 688 (Ohio App. 12 Dist. 1992)7

Horsely v. United Ohio Ins. Co., 567 N.E.2d 1004, 58 Ohio St.3d 44 (Ohio 1991)6

STATUTES

R.C. 3701.74 (A) (8)1
